
Schedule of His Bea�tude Metropolitan Tikhon 
Lazarus Saturday through Bright Saturday, 2025 

 
Saturday, April 12 [Lazarus Saturday] 
10:00 AM: Divine Liturgy, Holy Trinity Church, Ashburn, VA 
5:30 PM: Festal Vigil for the Entrance into Jerusalem, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD 
 
Sunday, April 13 [Palm Sunday] 
9:30 AM: Hierarchical Divine Liturgy with diaconal ordina�on, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD 
6:00 PM: Bridegroom Ma�ns, All Saints of America Church, Alexandria, VA 
 
Monday, April 14 [Holy Monday] 
7:00 PM: Bridegroom Ma�ns, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD 
 
Tuesday, April 15 [Holy Tuesday] 
7:00 PM: Bridegroom Ma�ns, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD 
 
Wednesday, April 16 [Holy Wednesday] 
7:00 PM: Ma�ns of Holy Thursday, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD 

 
Thursday, April 17 [Holy Thursday] 
9:30 AM: Vesperal Divine Liturgy, Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC 
6:00 PM: Ma�ns of Holy Friday with Passion Gospels, Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC 
 
Friday, April 18 [Holy Friday] 
9:00 AM: Royal Hours, All Saints of America Church, Alexandria, VA 
2:00 PM: Holy Friday Vespers: Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC 
7:00 PM: Ma�ns of Holy Saturday with Lamenta�ons, Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC 
 
Saturday, April 19 [Holy Saturday] Sunday, April 20 [Pascha] 
9:30 AM: Vesperal Divine Liturgy, Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC 
11:30 PM: Midnight Office 
 
Sunday, April 20 [Pascha] 
12:00 AM: Procession, Paschal Ma�ns and Divine Liturgy, Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, 
DC 
 
Monday, April 21 [Bright Monday] 
10:00 AM: Divine Liturgy, Saint Mark Church, Bethesda, MD 
 
Saturday, April 26 [Bright Saturday] 
9:00 AM: Archdiocesan Paschal Ma�ns and Hierarchical Divine Liturgy with diaconal ordina�on, 
Saint Nicholas Cathedral, Washington, DC 

 


